

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
2011

No(s). 20333/

SURINDER KAUR  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

JASWINDER SINGH  
(s)

Respondent

(With interim relief)

Date : 25/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Amardeep Maini, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been specifically stated by learned counsel appearing  
for the respondent before us that the possession of  
the suit premises has already been handed over to the petitioner.  
In view of that, the Special Leave Petition has  
become infructuous.

Hence, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as infructuous.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARM

A)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.11.26  
22:01:07 IST  
Reason: